Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

August 20, 2015

Alderman Jim Morgenroth, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Morgenroth:

Legistar Item: 15-00756

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, August 20, 2015, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received
bids for Contract 20150053, 2015 Sewer Main and Lateral Lining, and submits same for your
approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor

Musson Brothers, Inc..
Performance Pipelining, Inc.
United Pipe Renewal, Inc.

Base Bid

$1,061,843.70
$1,216,934.00
$1,251,979.30

This public works project was estimated at $1,300,000.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Musson Brothers, Inc. at their base bid of
$1,061,843.70. Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

$1,000,000.00 — 40102-57560, Sanitary Sewers-RWWU Surcharge Fund

S 61,863.70 - 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers

$1,061,843.70 - Total

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Jason Herzog



0€'616'1L82°L

00°000°05
00°005'L¥8
00°'000'5¥
00°000'0¢
00°000'99
00'0¥b'2Z
05°26€'82
00'826°6t
0£'90¥‘€11
05°20£°6
00°000°04

1S0J V101

L R L I T R e

00054
00'628'€$
00°000'S¥$
00002°}$
00°00€$
00°Z0L$
020¢$
00'v2$
%4
05°421$
00°000'01$

1S02 LINN

ooves'ale’t $

0000009 §
00°000°6¥9 §
000000} §
00°000°sy §
0000V &
000007 §
00629k §
00'vi8'29 §
00'08v'viz $
00'565'C $
000000 §

0009 $
000s6Z $
00°000'0F $
00°008°L $
00°0L} $
00°002 $
00'sY $
00'zy $
00°0¥ $
00'se $
00°000'0S $

1S02 Tv1OL 1SO2 LINN

0L'ere'190'L$

00'000'59
00'0¥8'€59
00'000°S1
00'529'82 00'sPL°L
00°000°6S 00°052

$ 00's9 $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
0000022 $ 00°00} $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $

002262
00°000°5}

05°219°0¢ olL'ee
St°'269°8¢ §9'SC
05'586°LZ) 6122
§Z'810'9) 74744
00°000'St 00°000'S}

1SOJ V1Ol 1SOD LINN

FIVSOdO¥d SIHL 4O LNNOWY Tv.LOL

abejo04 [euonippe Jaulq adse|d ul paing |eisle] ABJUBS Youl 9 3
|elale] ojul yg | pue Joul aoejd Ul pasng asald auQ |esaje o) uley AIBNUBS Ysul 9 W3
uonezijigow yuswdinb3 jesse7 g7

N0 uea|) |esdle]  v3

uoposadsul erewe) |eiaje] Lejues  v3

SUOIJ23UU0D3Y [esaleT] Jamag AlRHueS  v3

Jaul 92eld Ul paing Jamag Aejiues yaui z 4

Jauln aseld ul paingd Jamag Asejues youl g 41

Jaul eoe|d ul paund Jamag Asejues youig 47

Jaui 9oeld ul pain) Jamag Muejiues ysul g 4

05510 UoRJag lad |onuoj dlyesl S

000} L L
1144 0L (14
I 6 6
14 8 8
oce L L
1144 9 9
14 ] S [}
L&yl 14 14
[4:12] € €
€L [4 4
3 1 3

NOILdINOS3A WALl LINN ALIINVND# 3LVIS

puog p'g %S
BMO| ‘uo)suyor
au| ‘lemausy adid panun

puog plg %S
i ‘eMeNO

au| ‘Buiuljedid asuewlopad

puog pig %S
IM ‘Japuejauryy
*ou| ‘s1ayjolg uossniy

:pajesipu) uopesuadwos

paubisispun ay) yaiym Jo [je puE 01alay PaYIEYIE SE ||B ‘J0B1JUOD PUB Suonesyisads ‘sued Yum asuepioooe se
ul |[e ‘asn Jo} Apeal ‘a3a|dwod JoruIsuod pue ‘siayio Aq paysiuiny aq o3 paiyioads Ajaluyep JUIWASIIGADE

3daoxa sjewsiew ||e pue sasueldde pue juswdinba ‘s|oo} ‘Joqge| ||e ysiuiny o3 doud Aqaiay p

&

1apun ayy

owi] 12207 "W'd 00:Z 'GL0Z ‘0Z 3snBny ‘AepsinyyL :spiq sAleoey

L18v€0¥ "ON 183ND

€500S102 ¥3aWNN LOVHLINOD
ONINIT TvH3LYT 2 NIVIN ¥aM3S 5102



Department of Public Works P Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.

City Hall [u'i Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
730 Washlngton Avenue IEAUTNT 0N TTIE LAKE
Racine, WI 53403 R Tiionias (M; EEdaF &
. . . . Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations
City of Racine, Wisconsin

262.636.9121 — Public Works

. ; John C. Rooney, P.E.
262.636.9191 — Engineering Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/City Engineer
August 21, 2015
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.

Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer / y
RE: Bid award/funding breakdown

Contract for 2015 Sewer Main & Lateral Lining Contract #20150053

You received bids on the above contract with Musson Brothers Inc.,
submitting the low bid in the amount of $1,061,843.70.

We recommend you enter into a contract with Musson Brothers Inc, at their
bid price.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

2015 Sewer & Lateral lining 20150053

ORG OBJECT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
40102 57560 Sanitary Sewers - RWWU Surcharge Fund $1,000,000.00
22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers $61,843.70

TOTAL: $1,061,843.70




