Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/

City Engineer

oo dideds A
City of Racine, Wisconsin

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9191

Fax: 262.636.9545

May 31, 2016

TO:

FROM:

RE:

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

John C. Rooney (})\/f//

Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

04ysS-1g

Change Order No. 1, Contract 20150053 Sewer & Lateral Lining,
Musson Brothers.

Attached is Change Order No. 1 on the above contract for the increase of $348,995.70. This
change order reflects an increase in the extra work for College Ave sanitary sewer & lateral
improvements in the 1500, 1600, and 1800 blocks.

The following account will be used for funding:

2015 Sewer & Lateral lining 20150053

ORG

OBJECT

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

22640

57560

Sanitary Sewers

$348,995.70

The original contract was approved under Resolution No. 15-0346 on September 1, 2015, in the
amount of $ $1,061,843.70. Increasing the previous total to the new contract amount is

$1,410,839.40.

JCR:JRH

FILE 20150053



CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Contract No. & Name 20150053, 2015 Sewer Main & Lateral Lining
C.0.No. 1 Original Contract $ 1,061,843.70
_ PreviousC.O.'s $ -
Contract Total $ 1,061,843.70

Contractor Musson Brothers

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. Contract Contract
1 |10 inch Sanitary Sewer Cured in Place Liner
526.0 L.F. @ $51.70 $ 27,194.20
2 |18 inch Sanitary Sewer Cured in Place Liner (18x12)
1415.0 L.F. @ $71.50 $ 101,172.50
3 |Sanitary Sewer Lateral Reconnections
530 EA @ $100.00 $ 5,300.00
4  |Sanitary Lateral Camera Inspection
53.0 EA @  $250.00 $ 13,250.00
5 [lateral Clean out
36.0 EA @ $1,225.00 $ 44,100.00
6 |Lateral linining from a cleanout up to 20 foot
36.0 EA @  $2,580.00 $ 92,880.00
6 inch Sanitary Main to Lateral One piece Cured in place Liner and 15ft into
7  |lateral
17.0 EA @  $2,972.00 $ 50,524.00
8 |6 inch Sanitary Lateral Cured in place Liner beyoud 20'
265.0 L.F. @  $55.00 $ 14,575.00
$ ~
Total Decrease $ -
Total Increase $ 348,995.70
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $ 348,995.70
Adjusted Contract AMOUNL............coiureimrsimismssms e resssesss s s 1,410,839.40

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by
___calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all
provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:
Cainir sisrny D
Recommended by:
Enginear/Departmont Haao Dote
Approved by:
Financo Dirsciar Dt
Approved by:
Com missionsr of Pusiis Wiras Dais
Authorized by Resolution No.
Data

Page 1 of 1




