Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

61~
January 27, 2017
TO: Alderman Terrence McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
FROM: John C. Rooney, Asst. Commissioner/Engineering
Department of Public Works (;/1_,
RE: Change Order #2, Contract 20150053 2015 Sewer Main & Lateral Lining;

Musson Brothers, Inc. - contractor.

We are submitting Change Order No. 2 (Rectifying) on the above contract for the decreased

amount of $65,460.15.

The project was approved under Resolution Number 15-0346 of September 1, 2015 was in the
amount of $1,061,843.70, Change Order #1 brought it to $1,410,839.40, this CO #2 brings the

total contract amount to $1,345,379.25.

The funding for the project should be adjusted as follows:
Account No. Description

Or - 22640 Ob - 57560 Sanitary Sewers, Misc.

TOTAL

Cc: Joy Hansche
File
APM/

Amount

$-65,460.15

$-65,460.15



s1eq

sled

a1eq

a1eg

sieqg

'ON uonnjosay Aq pazuoyiny

SHIOAN D1|GNd JO JOUOISSILIICT

:Aq panoiddy

lojoaq sdueuld

:Aq paaouddy

pesH juswpedaq/iasuibug

:Aq pspuswwooay
Jojoenuo)

:Aq paideooy

‘o}alay Ajdde |j1m 10eu09 sUj JO suoIsIA0Id ||B pUB 19BAUOD By 0}
Juswpuswie ue sWooaq |leys Juawnoop siy| "sAep jepusied § Ag-pesesiosp
‘pasesdott ‘pabueyoun s|10e1U00 3y} Jo Uone|dwoo Joy papiacid awi 8y |

mN-mhm-mv”nv w NN .o Pee W o sase e e e e e WCDOE< uomhcoo Umﬁm:quq
(gL 09t'cos) 18pI0 mmlmco SIY} 01 aNp junowy 1penuo?) ul abuey)
G99L9'/LLS 9sealouj [ejo |
(08'920°€81 %) asealoaQ [E}0L
00°0% 00°6£9'8%- 00'6S$ @ 41 [(00/5)) {,0z<) 81004 [eUONIPPY J8U dID [elsfe] Aejues o] g
00°0% 00'+2S'05$- 002.628 |@]|v3 [(00 /1) G| - bulu |eJsieT] dI1D yone ueiy 9| 2
00°0% 00°08¢'8cS$- 00°08S'2$ v3 [(00°LL) "XB ,0Z - INoues| ) woJj bujui [essle]| 9
00'G/5'8$ 00°0% 0052Z'1$ |@|v3 ool NQ ues[p [eisieT| g
00'0% 00°0SC'EL$- 000528 |®@]v3 [(00€G) suonoadsu| eiswe [eisje] Aejues| v
00°0% 00'00€'G$- 0000L% @ | v3 [ooes) SUONDBUUODDY [Bid)ET] Jamag Auejues| ¢
00°0% 05°199'81%- 0S'1/8$ © | 11 [(00°192) Jau] d|D Aenues gLl ¢
L #02D
000% 0€'E0V'8ES- 00°59% 41 |(z8 06%) Sbej004 [eUOnIppY Jaui] 410 |essieq Aenues g L1
00+2S'0S% 00°0% 002628 |©|v3 [ 00/l G\ - Buluiy jeisie 1o yone  uei 9| oL
000SY'LLS 00°0% 00SPL'LS v3 [ 000L nQ ueg|) [eisie]| g
000624 01% 000% 00°05¢3$ © | v3 | 00Er suonoadsu| elowe) [essie] Aejueg| /
00001 2% 000% 0000L$ ©@|v3 |o00lz Suono3UUDIaY |eJsle] Jamaeg Aleliueg| 9
06'80L /2% 00'0% 0L'ees ©| 41 | 006L8 Jaurg dig Aeyues ZL| ©
G/'80L°/$ 00°0% S8'GZ% 47 1 00'G/2 Jau dig Aelues 0L ¥
00°0$ G/ ¥P8'es- G/zz$  |@] 41 [(00691) Jaur] dI1p Aelueg gl ¢
00°0% G2'8/0'9L%- Gz 0zzs ©| 31 [(00el) Jau] dID Arelues 8| 2
:Mmo(aq umoys saold Jun pue saiuenb sy; o
Buipioooe sway Buimoiio) ay) s)ojep Io ppY
1oBHUCDH 10BJUCD Ul "8|Npayds uonadwo) ul sbuey) 'sedld Iun "ON
Ul aseasou| asealns( ‘spun 'sanueny - sebueys jo uonduosag way
‘pajesul|ap ulaiay se Jap.o abueyo joeljuod sy 0} salbe Ajjennuw spp
siayjoig uUossnpy  JoloeNuUOD)
07 6€80TV'T ¢ [BlO] JoBNUOD 09sLS - Cao ov9zz - utbrao
0L°G66'8%E ¢ $,'0'D sholaald 096LS - Cqo TOTOV - utbtao -
oL ev¥8'190'T ¢ Joenuo) |eulbuo (s)unoooy Buipung A4I1D3Y ¢ ON'OD

L jo | abed

buiury [eisie g UlB J8mMas G0z '€5005102

SlIeN % ‘'ON 10B5uU0)

d30H0 FONVHO LOVMLINOD

SHYOM J1N18Nd 4O LNIWLMYd3AA

ANIOVY 40 ALID




